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LEAGUE #500: ROBERT LAVERTY
WEEK #34 - 4/25/19

CENTER PHONE: 562-2200
THURSDAY - 6:20 P.M. 90% OF DIFF - 9 POINTS
LEAGUE PRESIDENT: KELLY KRUMPHOLC PHONE: 0
LEAGUE SECRETARY: LARRY BYRD PHONE: 567-6049
LEAGUE SANCTION NUMBER: RESULTS-WEEK 34 OF 34
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

TEAM STANDINGS LANE WON LOST PCT. PINS AVG HGS HSS HGH HSH
-------------- ---- --- ---- ---- ---- --- --- --- --- ---

1. #12-HOAGIE BARMICHAELS 5 179.5 126.5 .586 94330 916 1058 3028 1058 3028
2. # 4-BRYAN INSURANCE AGENCY 6 172 134 .562 92700 891 1036 2911 1068 2983
3. #10-NUTS FOR YOU 7 169 137 .552 92413 879 1031 2867 1041 2959
4. # 6-BROTHERS BBQ 8 166 140 .542 95229 927 1105 3107 1105 3107
5. # 9-BURNIN CYCLES 9 164.5 141.5 .537 92908 892 1046 3018 1063 3018
6. # 1-J&F PIZZERIA 10 161 145 .526 92414 897 1058 2921 1058 2921
7. # 8-IRISH EYES 11 159 147 .519 93172 897 1047 2933 1062 2955
8. # 3-A&J TREE SERVICE 12 154 152 .503 96800 948 1036 3096 1123 3096
9. # 5-STRIKE FORCE DREAMERS 13 148 158 .483 89423 728 1017 2731 1121 2892
10. # 2-VICS HEATING & COOLING 14 137 169 .447 96199 942 1085 3100 1085 3100
11. #11-VILLAGE PIZZERIA 3 137 169 .447 89802 742 884 2485 1030 3014
12. # 7-MAIN LINE DINER 4 98 208 .320 90744 848 996 2865 1057 3042
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

SECRETARY ON LANE 4

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

HIGH SCR. GAME HIGH SCR. SERIES HIGH AVERAGE
-------------- ---------------- ------------
300 FRANK MANDATO 757 FRANK MANDATO 214.8 DOMINICK DECKER
279 DOMINICK DECKER 750 DOMINICK DECKER 208.9 FRANK MANDATO
278 JOE COMO-JR 728 RICH VANASCO-JR 200.7 PETE LOGER
277 JOE RUBINO 708 JOE COMO-JR 198.6 VICTOR LOPEZ
275 JOHN MORIN 708 JOE THIELL-JR 198.0 HENRY FREY
275 JOE THIELL-JR

HIGH SCR. GAME--TEAM HIGH SCR. SERIES--TEAM
-------------------- ----------------------
1105 BROTHERS BBQ 3107 BROTHERS BBQ
1085 VICS HEATING & COOLING 3100 VICS HEATING & COOLING
1058 HOAGIE BARMICHAELS 3096 A&J TREE SERVICE
1058 J&F PIZZERIA 3028 HOAGIE BARMICHAELS
1047 IRISH EYES 3018 BURNIN CYCLES

HIGH HDCP. GAME--TEAM HIGH HDCP. SERIES--TEAM
--------------------- -----------------------
1123 A&J TREE SERVICE 3107 BROTHERS BBQ
1121 STRIKE FORCE DREAMERS 3100 VICS HEATING & COOLING
1105 BROTHERS BBQ 3096 A&J TREE SERVICE
1085 VICS HEATING & COOLING 3042 MAIN LINE DINER
1068 BRYAN INSURANCE AGENCY 3028 HOAGIE BARMICHAELS

***1ST*** LAST WEEK'S HIGH SCORES ***2ND***
--------------- ----------------------- ---------------

269 JOSE RONDON IND. HIGH GAME SCRATCH 265 DOMINICK DECKER
700 PETE LOGER IND. HIGH SERIES SCRATCH 678 JOSE RONDON

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

ENT HSS 200S 250S 600S PINS GMS AVG ENT HSS 200S 250S 600S PINS GMS AVG
--- --- ---- ---- ---- ---- --- --- --- --- ---- ---- ---- ---- --- ---

TM #1-J&F PIZZERIA TM #7-MAIN LINE DINER
JOE ABRAMS 173 619 25 0 1 17462 96 181 SAL RUBINO 159 529 2 0 0 14479 96 150
JOE THIELL-III 149 593 6 0 0 14367 93 154 BILL PRESTON 167 625 16 0 2 17163 99 173
MIKE MASTROPIETRO 180 683 25 1 4 17169 93 184 MARK MERCADO 172 591 12 0 0 16505 99 166
TARA MANDATO 157 601 10 1 1 12858 75 171 SEAN HALPIN 176 612 12 0 4 14988 87 172
JOE THIELL-JR 204 708 32 3 10 17161 87 197 JOE RUBINO 184 653 24 5 6 17839 96 185
JOHN THIELL 204 611 13 0 2 6292 33 190
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ENT HSS 200S 250S 600S PINS GMS AVG ENT HSS 200S 250S 600S PINS GMS AVG
--- --- ---- ---- ---- ---- --- --- --- --- ---- ---- ---- ---- --- ---

TM #2-VICS HEATING & COOLING TM #8-IRISH EYES
HENRY FREY 197 676 45 1 12 20206 102 198 GREGG WILLIAMS 168 632 16 0 2 16823 96 175
RICH KOPACZ 192 696 25 2 7 17069 90 189 COLLEEN PONESSE 171 617 13 1 1 16651 96 173
GINA CHING 165 578 5 0 0 10037 60 167 MIKE PONESSE 184 656 32 0 6 18311 99 184
JOE TISI 188 626 16 0 3 10047 54 186 JASON MCCULLOUGH 173 579 11 0 0 14112 84 168
VICTOR LOPEZ 189 668 34 1 12 14899 75 198 JOE SHEEHAN 193 662 40 1 11 18618 96 193
GORDON WOLF 201 670 14 1 7 6635 33 201 RICH DRISCOLL 182 577 2 0 0 1358 7 194*

TM #3-A&J TREE SERVICE TM #9-BURNIN CYCLES
AL MULLER 185 681 47 1 10 19225 99 194 JOHN COMO 181 637 18 1 2 15368 87 176
PAT KELLY-SR 178 648 27 0 6 18620 102 182 FLO BARTHOLOMEO 150 599 4 0 0 13600 87 156
RICH VANASCO 175 661 30 0 6 16612 90 184 NICK JUSINO 166 616 11 0 1 16556 96 172
MIKE FILAKOWSKI 185 671 39 2 11 18071 93 194 BILL SPRINGS 169 608 21 0 2 17076 95 179
RICH VANASCO-JR 190 728 40 3 9 19801 102 194 GARY STEINHAUER 187 592 8 0 0 8409 48 175

JOSE RONDON 209 765 43 6 17 14239 66 215

TM #4-BRYAN INSURANCE AGENCY TM #10-NUTS FOR YOU
STEVE COSTELLO 161 567 10 0 0 14511 84 172 LARRY BYRD 154 564 6 0 0 15870 99 160
KELLY KRUMPHOLC 155 574 5 0 0 15499 97 159 BILL ROSE 173 593 9 0 0 15005 90 166
MARTIN FRASCO 175 558 4 0 0 13858 83 166 KEN URBAN 181 614 18 0 4 17063 93 183
PETE LOGER 194 700 48 2 18 19273 96 200 MIKE KING 175 624 13 0 2 12605 72 175
FELIX SANTIAGO 190 648 25 2 6 15853 84 188 RODNEY SMITH 182 624 28 0 8 18432 99 186
STEVE DEVINE 138 455 0 0 0 1539 11 139 GREG ROMER 213 642 6 1 2 3554 18 197
BRIAN SEWALL 178 678 18 1 5 8632 44 196

TM #5-STRIKE FORCE DREAMERS TM #11-VILLAGE PIZZERIA
KATHY OBRIEN 121 402 0 0 0 8225 69 119 KEN CURRAN 159 668 16 0 2 14396 87 165
KAY COSTELLO 106 429 0 0 0 10943 99 110 KEVIN NICHOLSON 130 485 0 0 0 12950 99 130
SUE COSTELLO 143 503 0 0 0 12118 84 144 ROBERT TRIFOLO 133 458 0 0 0 10831 82 132
SHEILA MANNING 143 447 0 0 0 12250 90 136 DIANA CHEVERE 127 485 0 0 0 11136 81 137
CHARLES SCHOFIELD 184 682 28 4 8 18429 98 188 ROXI AGUILAR 137 565 4 0 0 14795 93 159
KATHLEEN HIBBS 175 577 4 0 0 7162 42 170

TM #6-BROTHERS BBQ TM #12-HOAGIE BARMICHAELS
DOMINICK DECKER 213 750 54 8 22 18696 87 214 JOHN MORIN 199 658 40 4 15 19364 98 197
CAROL FRANK 151 508 0 0 0 14203 99 143 DANA PRESTO 183 610 24 0 2 17394 96 181
BRIAN KOENIG 177 583 12 0 0 15580 89 175 JOE COMO-SR 157 541 4 0 0 16335 102 160
PETE CUNNINGHAM 183 704 25 4 4 19041 102 186 UGO DAMATO 179 652 15 0 1 13548 75 180
FRANK MANDATO 200 757 58 6 20 20056 96 208 JOE COMO-JR 190 708 32 4 10 18685 96 194

*SUBSTITUTES*
4-MIKE ANDERSON 182 591 4 0 0 2753 15 183 8-ED RUSSELL 167 550 1 0 0 4884 30 162

30-JOHN MARASA 198 674 14 0 3 6384 33 193 50-JOEL GOLDSTEIN 189 592 2 0 0 4720 27 174
67-ED HAUS 165 592 3 0 0 2143 12 178 68-FRANK JANEIRO 170 556 4 0 0 5667 33 171
74-JIM PAGLIARO 197 684 21 1 8 11002 57 193 75-TERRI MININNI 170 523 0 0 0 523 3 174*
76-JOHN MARTIN 196 694 6 1 1 2397 12 199 77-TODD THOMPSON 191 596 4 1 0 2170 12 180
78- 0 522 0 0 0 0 0 0 82-CHING 191 689 22 0 6 9967 51 195
83-LOU MOLINA 204 676 13 0 5 6930 36 192 84-RENEE CUSACK 196 530 1 0 0 1042 6 173*
85-MIKE KIRK 173 580 1 0 0 2030 12 169 86-GALE NAUGLE 153 443 0 0 0 443 3 147*
89-JOE FABIANO 179 624 4 0 1 2254 12 187 90-ZAC GENTILE 222 660 2 1 2 1278 6 213*
91-MIKE SENATORE 198 530 1 0 0 530 3 176* 93-CHARLIE MULLER 197 611 4 0 2 1211 6 201*
94-TONY VALICENTU 204 644 6 0 3 2764 14 197 95-DAVE DICASA 213 616 2 0 1 616 3 205*

* - INDICATES DIFFERENT AVERAGE THAN THAT USED FOR HANDICAPPING PURPOSES
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GAME GAME GAME GRAND
BOWLER NAME 1 2 3 TOTAL TOTAL GMS AVG HGS HSS HGH HSH ENT HDCP 200S 250S 500S 600S 700S
----------- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----

TM #1 - J&F PIZZERIA
JOE ABRAMS 168 193 132 493 17462 96 181 233 619 233 619 173 0 25 0 27 1 0
JOE THIELL-III 128 147 127 402 14367 93 154 224 593 224 593 149 0 6 0 5 0 0
MIKE MASTROPIETRO 187 243 186 616 17169 93 184 260 683 260 683 180 0 25 1 22 4 0
TARA MANDATO ... ... ... ... 12858 75 171 256 601 256 601 157 0 10 1 15 1 0
JOE THIELL-JR 180 238 222 640 17161 87 197 275 708 275 708 204 0 32 3 17 10 1
JOHN THIELL ... ... ... ... 6292 33 190 233 611 233 611 204 0 13 0 8 2 0

TM #2 - VICS HEATING & COOLING
HENRY FREY 190 192 211 593 20206 102 198 267 676 267 676 197 0 45 1 22 12 0
RICH KOPACZ 180 178 211 569 17069 90 189 259 696 259 696 192 0 25 2 21 7 0
GINA CHING 208 145 171 524 10037 60 167 213 578 213 578 165 0 5 0 11 0 0
JOE TISI 212 227 187 626 10047 54 186 243 626 243 626 188 0 16 0 15 3 0
VICTOR LOPEZ 181 226 245 652 14899 75 198 258 668 258 668 189 0 34 1 13 12 0
GORDON WOLF ... ... ... ... 6635 33 201 278 670 278 670 201 0 14 1 4 7 0

TM #3 - A&J TREE SERVICE
AL MULLER 170 170 155 495 19225 99 194 268 681 268 681 185 0 47 1 21 10 0
PAT KELLY-SR 172 177 168 517 18620 102 182 246 648 246 648 178 0 27 0 23 6 0
RICH VANASCO 173 181 203 557 16612 90 184 245 661 245 661 175 0 30 0 18 6 0
MIKE FILAKOWSKI 230 181 202 613 18071 93 194 258 671 258 671 185 0 39 2 19 11 0
RICH VANASCO-JR 180 168 135 483 19801 102 194 258 728 258 728 190 0 40 3 20 9 2

TM #4 - BRYAN INSURANCE AGENCY
STEVE COSTELLO 179 200 158 537 14511 84 172 224 567 224 567 161 0 10 0 20 0 0
KELLY KRUMPHOLC 182 162 173 517 15499 97 159 244 574 244 574 155 0 5 0 10 0 0
MARTIN FRASCO 157 154 136 447 13858 83 166 212 558 212 558 175 0 4 0 17 0 0
PETE LOGER 215 248 237 700 19273 96 200 256 700 256 700 194 0 48 2 13 18 1
FELIX SANTIAGO 198 188 172 558 15853 84 188 266 648 266 648 190 0 25 2 20 6 0
STEVE DEVINE ... ... ... ... 1539 11 139 167 455 167 455 138 0 0 0 0 0 0
BRIAN SEWALL ... ... ... ... 8632 44 196 257 678 257 678 178 0 18 1 8 5 0

TM #5 - STRIKE FORCE DREAMERS
KATHY OBRIEN 133 153 113 399 8225 69 119 159 402 159 402 121 0 0 0 0 0 0
KAY COSTELLO 96 111 96 303 10943 99 110 196 429 196 429 106 0 0 0 0 0 0
SUE COSTELLO 148 143 151 442 12118 84 144 189 503 189 503 143 0 0 0 1 0 0
SHEILA MANNING 110 133 134 377 12250 90 136 175 447 175 447 143 0 0 0 0 0 0
CHARLES SCHOFIELD 151 247 176 574 18429 98 188 268 682 268 682 184 0 28 4 21 8 0
KATHLEEN HIBBS ... ... ... ... 7162 42 170 244 577 244 577 175 0 4 0 8 0 0

TM #6 - BROTHERS BBQ
DOMINICK DECKER 214 265 193 672 18696 87 214 279 750 279 750 213 0 54 8 4 22 3
CAROL FRANK 177 167 164 508 14203 99 143 193 508 193 508 151 0 0 0 2 0 0
BRIAN KOENIG 188 169 169 526 15580 89 175 233 583 233 583 177 0 12 0 20 0 0
PETE CUNNINGHAM 181 180 155 516 19041 102 186 257 704 257 704 183 0 25 4 25 4 1
FRANK MANDATO 200 211 191 602 20056 96 208 300 757 300 757 200 0 58 6 9 20 3

TM #7 - MAIN LINE DINER
SAL RUBINO 146 146 138 430 14479 96 150 215 529 215 529 159 0 2 0 3 0 0
BILL PRESTON 183 173 225 581 17163 99 173 246 625 246 625 167 0 16 0 17 2 0
MARK MERCADO 161 145 177 483 16505 99 166 236 591 236 591 172 0 12 0 15 0 0
SEAN HALPIN ... ... ... ... 14988 87 172 245 612 245 612 176 0 12 0 12 4 0
JOE RUBINO 195 230 181 606 17839 96 185 277 653 277 653 184 0 24 5 21 6 0

TM #8 - IRISH EYES
GREGG WILLIAMS 169 149 134 452 16823 96 175 236 632 236 632 168 0 16 0 22 2 0
COLLEEN PONESSE 163 191 166 520 16651 96 173 264 617 264 617 171 0 13 1 21 1 0
MIKE PONESSE 172 178 147 497 18311 99 184 235 656 235 656 184 0 32 0 24 6 0
JASON MCCULLOUGH 151 194 140 485 14112 84 168 244 579 244 579 173 0 11 0 15 0 0
JOE SHEEHAN 162 221 157 540 18618 96 193 254 662 254 662 193 0 40 1 20 11 0
RICH DRISCOLL ... ... ... ... 1358 7 194 221 577 221 577 182 0 2 0 2 0 0
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GAME GAME GAME GRAND
BOWLER NAME 1 2 3 TOTAL TOTAL GMS AVG HGS HSS HGH HSH ENT HDCP 200S 250S 500S 600S 700S
----------- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----

TM #9 - BURNIN CYCLES
JOHN COMO 150 201 169 520 15368 87 176 259 637 259 637 181 0 18 1 19 2 0
FLO BARTHOLOMEO 158 169 146 473 13600 87 156 218 599 218 599 150 0 4 0 6 0 0
NICK JUSINO 194 187 169 550 16556 96 172 243 616 243 616 166 0 11 0 20 1 0
BILL SPRINGS 243 172 191 606 17076 95 179 244 608 244 608 169 0 21 0 24 2 0
GARY STEINHAUER ... ... ... ... 8409 48 175 231 592 231 592 187 0 8 0 13 0 0
JOSE RONDON 196 269 213 678 14239 66 215 290 765 290 765 209 0 43 6 4 17 1

TM #10 - NUTS FOR YOU
LARRY BYRD 103 148 152 403 15870 99 160 214 564 214 564 154 0 6 0 13 0 0
BILL ROSE ... ... ... ... 15005 90 166 242 593 242 593 173 0 9 0 15 0 0
KEN URBAN 193 215 148 556 17063 93 183 236 614 236 614 181 0 18 0 25 4 0
MIKE KING 198 167 178 543 12605 72 175 225 624 225 624 175 0 13 0 14 2 0
RODNEY SMITH 210 181 151 542 18432 99 186 247 624 247 624 182 0 28 0 20 8 0
GREG ROMER 200 173 177 550 3554 18 197 255 642 255 642 213 0 6 1 4 2 0

TM #11 - VILLAGE PIZZERIA
KEN CURRAN 137 169 134 440 14396 87 165 242 668 242 668 159 0 16 0 11 2 0
KEVIN NICHOLSON 109 92 149 350 12950 99 130 198 485 198 485 130 0 0 0 0 0 0
ROBERT TRIFOLO 130 123 166 419 10831 82 132 175 458 175 458 133 0 0 0 0 0 0
DIANA CHEVERE 138 129 106 373 11136 81 137 178 485 178 485 127 0 0 0 0 0 0
ROXI AGUILAR 144 180 172 496 14795 93 159 232 565 232 565 137 0 4 0 7 0 0

TM #12 - HOAGIE BARMICHAELS
JOHN MORIN 215 174 244 633 19364 98 197 275 658 275 658 199 0 40 4 16 15 0
DANA PRESTO 168 171 171 510 17394 96 181 246 610 246 610 183 0 24 0 24 2 0
JOE COMO-SR 178 151 173 502 16335 102 160 218 541 218 541 157 0 4 0 9 0 0
UGO DAMATO 200 186 171 557 13548 75 180 241 652 241 652 179 0 15 0 17 1 0
JOE COMO-JR 197 178 201 576 18685 96 194 278 708 278 708 190 0 32 4 19 10 1

*SUBSTITUTES*
MIKE ANDERSON ... ... ... ... 2753 15 183 233 591 233 591 182 0 4 0 5 0 0
ED RUSSELL ... ... ... ... 4884 30 162 202 550 202 550 167 0 1 0 3 0 0
JOHN MARASA ... ... ... ... 6384 33 193 247 674 247 674 198 0 14 0 8 3 0
JOEL GOLDSTEIN ... ... ... ... 4720 27 174 246 592 246 592 189 0 2 0 7 0 0
ED HAUS ... ... ... ... 2143 12 178 222 592 222 592 165 0 3 0 3 0 0
FRANK JANEIRO 172 177 188 537 5667 33 171 216 556 216 556 170 0 4 0 8 0 0
JIM PAGLIARO 213 230 171 614 11002 57 193 267 684 267 684 197 0 21 1 9 8 0
TERRI MININNI ... ... ... ... 523 3 174 182 523 182 523 170 0 0 0 1 0 0
JOHN MARTIN ... ... ... ... 2397 12 199 278 694 278 694 196 0 6 1 3 1 0
TODD THOMPSON ... ... ... ... 2170 12 180 266 596 266 596 191 0 4 1 4 0 0

... ... ... ... 0 0 0 206 522 206 522 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
CHING ... ... ... ... 9967 51 195 247 689 247 689 191 0 22 0 10 6 0
LOU MOLINA ... ... ... ... 6930 36 192 249 676 249 676 204 0 13 0 6 5 0
RENEE CUSACK ... ... ... ... 1042 6 173 200 530 200 530 196 0 1 0 2 0 0
MIKE KIRK ... ... ... ... 2030 12 169 201 580 201 580 173 0 1 0 2 0 0
GALE NAUGLE ... ... ... ... 443 3 147 158 443 158 443 153 0 0 0 0 0 0
JOE FABIANO ... ... ... ... 2254 12 187 234 624 234 624 179 0 4 0 3 1 0
ZAC GENTILE ... ... ... ... 1278 6 213 255 660 255 660 222 0 2 1 0 2 0
MIKE SENATORE ... ... ... ... 530 3 176 214 530 214 530 198 0 1 0 1 0 0
CHARLIE MULLER ... ... ... ... 1211 6 201 218 611 218 611 197 0 4 0 0 2 0
TONY VALICENTU ... ... ... ... 2764 14 197 234 644 234 644 204 0 6 0 1 3 0
DAVE DICASA ... ... ... ... 616 3 205 214 616 214 616 213 0 2 0 0 1 0


